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 CONTRACTS TEAM 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL CARE – BUSINESS SUPPORT DIRECTORATE


	CONTACT DETAILS

	TEAM LEADER

	Gillian Grant
Team Leader (Contracts)
tel: (01463) 704791
e-mail : gillian.grant5@nhs.net 


	SENIOR CONTRACT OFFICERS

	Colin Stewart 
Senior Contracts Officer 
tel: (01463) 704848
e-mail: colin.stewart1@nhs.net

	Sonja Matheson
Acting Senior Contracts Officer 
tel: (01463) 704821
e-mail: sonja.matheson@nhs.net 


	CONTRACT OFFICERS

	Paul Adlinton
Contracts Officer
tel: (01463) 704820
e-mail: paul.adlinton@nhs.net

	Jacqueline Paterson
Contracts Officer
tel:  (01463) 704969
email:  Jacqueline.paterson2@nhs.net


	AREA CONTRACT OFFICERS

	Vic McNeill (job share with Deborah Stephenson)
Area Contracts Officer – West & Mid Ross
Vic - tel: (01349) 869266
e-mail: vic.mcneill@nhs.net

	Deborah Stephenson (job share with Vic McNeill)
Area Contracts Officer – West & Mid Ross
tel : (01349 869266)
[bookmark: _GoBack]e-mail: deborah.stephenson3@nhs.net


	Helen Corbett 
Area Contracts Officer - South
tel: (01463) 704877
e-mail: helen.corbett1@nhs.net

	Jill Brooks
Area Contracts Officer – North 
tel: (01955) 880214
e-mail: jill.brooks3@nhs.net


	Neil Sanderson
Area Contracts Officer - South
tel: (01463) 704830
e-mail: neil.sanderson1@nhs.net


	ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT

	Kayleigh Cruickshank
Administrative Assistant
tel: (01463) 706821
e-mail: kayleigh.cruickshank@nhs.net
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